DG series thermistor ■Shape and dimension
■Feature
Glass sealing type thermistor is designed for high environmental
reliability and wide temperature range of usage (-50℃ ~ 300℃). DG
series  thermistor gives excellent high temperature stability. DG  series
thermistor can be applied to various fields, such as home appliance,
automobile, medical, and other industrial applications.
We supply various size of glass sealing type thermistors, so it is possible

operating temperature -50℃ ~ 300℃
Glass sealing type thermistor
■ Explanation of Part No.
■ Part No. List
I I I I S S S S T T T T
- No plating, Tin plating, Nickel plating is available (By customers request)
- If you need other spec. please contact to us
- “#” Head size 1/2/3/4
■ R-T Table (standard)
B - value R-T curve
502 □ B R   25 = 5.00 ㏀
103 □ B R   25 = 10.0 ㏀
203 □ B R   25 = 20.0 ㏀
303 □ B R   25 = 30.0 ㏀
103 □ B R   25 = 10.00 ㏀
273 □ A R    0 = 27.62 ㏀
493 □ B R   25 = 49.1 ㏀ B25/85    =   3990K
8.542 □ S R  70 = 8.54 ㏀ B0/100    =   3970K
332 □ F R 100 = 3.3 ㏀ B0/100    =   3970K
104 □ B R   25 = 100.0 ㏀
6.28 □ F R 100 = 6.28 ㏀
551 □ H R 200 = 0.55 ㏀
234 □ B R   25 = 230.0 ㏀
133 □ F R 100 = 13.06 ㏀
102 □ H R 200 = 1.000 ㏀
502 □ B R   25 = 5.00 ㏀ B25/85    =   3324K
13.29 □ A R    0 = 13.29 ㏀ B0/25     =   3200K
DG#J 10.74 □ B R  25 = 10.74 ㏀ B25/85    =   3480K J
DG#M 104 □ B R  25 = 100.0 ㏀ B25/50    =   3950K M
DG#E
B25/85    =   4250K
B0/100    =   4210K
B100/200 =   4550K
E
DG#F F
DG#C C
DG#D
B25/85    =   4060K
B0/100    =   4000K
B100/200 =   4330K
D
A
DG#B B25/85    =   3435K B
Part No Normal Resistance
DG#A B25/85    =   3970K
DG# A 103 H B -X
type Curve type Resistance
Value
Resistance
tolerance
Reference
temp.(℃) optional code
Glass size of
thermistors
DG1 : Φ2.2mm
DG2 : Φ1.8 mm
DG3 : Φ1.3 mm
DG4 : Φ1.0 mm
R-T curve
characteristics
502=50X100
=5.0KΩ
303=30X1000
=30.0KΩ
10.74 = 10.74㏀
F : R±1%,
B±1%
G :R±2%,
B±2%
H :R±3%,
B±2%
J : R±5%,
B±2%